

St. Landry Parish School Board

1013 East Creswell Lane P.O. Box 310 Opelousas, LA 70571 Phone: 337-948-3657

Website: www.slp.k12.la.us

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING BUILDINGS, LANDS & SITES COMMITTEE AGENDA

DATE: Monday, February 18, 2019

TIME: 4:00 P.M. (Immediately following the Executive Committee Meeting)

PLACE: St. Landry Parish School Board Office, 1013 Creswell Lane, Opelousas, LA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Eunice Elementary Roofing Change Orders Claudia Blanchard
- 4. Discussion and/or action to request bids for LED Lighting Phase II Claudia Blanchard Grolee, East, ECTEC, WCTEC, SLATS
- 5. Discussion and or action to approve purchase of limestone for camp sites Claudia Blanchard
- 6. Discussion and/or action to have controlled burn at abandoned camp sites Don Leger
- 7. Discussion and or action on advertisement for bids on the hunting lease on sixteenth section land, approximately 642 acres, more or less, located in Section 16, Township 4S, Range 6E, Louisiana Principal Meridian, St. Landry Parish, Louisiana 70571 Don Leger
- 8. Adjourn

The mission of the St. Landry Parish School Board is to ensure high quality instruction while working collaboratively with families and communities to maximize every student's potential.